
Date 

30 Aug.- 
1 Sept. 
1995 

4-6 Sept. 
1995 

6 8  Sept. 
1995 

13-15 Sept 
1995 

18-22 Sept 
1995 

18-22 Sept 
1995 

19-22 Sept 
1995 

26-29 Sep. 
1995 

9-13 Oct. 
1995 

18-21 Nov 
1995 

6-8 Dec. 
1995 

8-10 Dec. 
1995 

1-3 Apr. 
1996 

Schedule of International Conferences on 
Fluid Mechanics 

Sponsor 

EUROMECH 

EUROMECH 

EUROMECH 

IMACS- 
COST 

CISM 

CISM 

EUROMECH 

CISM 

APS 

R. Nether- 
lands Acad. 
Arts & Sci. 

EUROMECH 

Abstract 
Title Location deadline 

Statistical Properties Delft, 
of Turbulent Netherlands 
Gaseous Flames 

Atmospheric Bologna, Italy 
Turbulence and 
Dispersion in 
Complex Terrain 

Internal Waves, Lyon, France 
Turbulence and 
Mixing in Stratified 
Flows 

CFD: Three- Lausanne, 31 Mar. 
Dimensional Switzerland 1995 
Complex Flows 

Course: Modelling Udine, Italy 
and Simulation of 
Hypersonic Flows 
for Spatial Flights 

Course: Control of Udine, Italy 
Flow Instabilities 
and Unsteady Flows 

The Mechanics of Leeds, UK 
Thin Film Coatings: 
1st Eur. Coating 
Symp. 

Aerothermo- Gottingen, 
dynamics Germany 

Course: The Flow Udine, Italq 
of Particles in 
Suspension 

48th Meeting of the Irvine, CA, 1 Aug. 
Division of Fluid USA 1995 
Dynamics 

Transitional Amsterdam, 1 May 
Boundary Layers in The 1995 
Aeronautics Netherlands 

4th Intl Conf. on Gwalior, 31 July 
Physiological Fluid India 1995 
Dynamics 

Dynamics of Karlsruhe, 
Localized Germany 
Disturbances in 
Engineering Flows 

Information 
from 

D. Roekaerts, Heat Transfer, Faculty of 
Appl. Physics, Delft Univ. of Technol., 
Lorentzweg 1, NL-2628 CJ Delft, The 
Netherlands 

F. Tampieri, FISBAT CNR, Via Gobetti 
101, 1-40129 Bologna, Italy 

C. Staquet, Ecole Normale Sup. de Lyon, 
Lab. de Physique, 46 allee d’Italie, 
F-69364 Lyon Cedex 07, France 

IMACS-COST Conf., IMHEF-DGM, 
EPF Lausanne, Switzerland CH-1015 

CISM, Piazza Garibaldi 18, 33100 Udine, 
Italy 

CISM, Piazza Garibaldi 18, 33100 Udine, 
Italy 

P. H. Gaskell, Dept. of Mechanical Engng, 
University of Leeds, Leeds, LS2 2JT, UK 
amtcrg@gps.Leeds.ac.uk 

G.  Eitelberg, Aerothermodynamics 
Branch, Inst. for Fluid Mech., DLR, 
Bunsenstr. 10, D-37073 Gottingen, 
Germany 

CISM, Piazza Garibaldi 18, 33100 Udine, 
Italy 

S. Eloghobashi, Mech. & Aerospace 
Engng Div., Univ. of California, Irvine, 
CA 92717, USA 
selghoba(guci.edu 

R. A. W. m. Henkes, Delft University of 
Tech. Faculty of Aerospace Engng., 
Kluyverweg I ,  2629 HS, Delft, The 
Netherlands 

V. P. Saxena, School of Maths and Allied 
Sciences, Jiwaji Univ., Gwalior-474 001, 
India 

H. Oertel, Inst. for Fluid Mech. & Fluid 
Machinery, Univ. of Karlsruhe, Kaiserstr. 
12, D-76128 Karlsruhe, Germany 
EMC353@ iss.mach.uni-karlsruhe.de 
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Date 

1&13 April 
1996 

2&28 June 
1996 

(and 9-13 
Sept. 1996) 

1-5 July 
1996 

2-5 July 
1996 

8-11 July 
1996 

9-12 July 
1996 

25-31 Aug. 
1996 

1&12 Sep. 
1996 

11-13 Sep. 
1996 

Sponsor 

EUROMECH 

EUROMECH 

Calouste 
Gulbenkian 
Foundation 

EUROMECH 

IUTAM 

EUROMECH 

EUROMECH 

Title 

Fluid-Structure 
Interactions in 
Biomechanics 

Course: Flow 
Control: 
Fundamentals 
and Practices 

Workshop: Flow 
Control : 
Fundamentals 
and Practices 

6th European 
Turbulence Conf. 

8th Intl Symp. on 
Applications of 
Laser Techniques to 
Fluid Mechanics 

Location 

London, UK 

Cargese, 
Corsica 
(Notre Dame 
IN, USA) 

Cargese, 
Corsica 

Lausanne, 
Switzerland 

Lisbon, 
Portugal 

Mean Flow Effects Keele, UK 
in Acoustics 

19th Intl Congr. of 
Theoretical & 
Applied Mechanics 

Simulation of Gottingen, 
Structure-Fluid Germany 
Interactions in 
Aeronautics 

Interfacial Palaiseau, 
Instabilities France 

Kyoto, Japan 

Abstract Information 
deadline from 

C. G. Phillips, Centre for Medical and 
Biological Systems, Imperial College, 
London SW7 2BX, UK 

A. Pollard, Dept. Mechanical 
Engng, Queen’s University at 
Kingston, Ontario, Canada 

pollard@reynolds.me.queensu.ca 

1 Feb. A. Pollard, Dept. Mechanical 
1996 Engng, Queen’s University at 

Kingston, Ontario, Canada 
K7L-3N6 
pollard (3 reynolds .me.queensu .ca 

P. A. Monkewitz, DGM- 
IMHEF/Ecublens, Swiss Federal Inst. of 
Techno]., CH-1015 Lausanne, Switzerland 
etc6hdgm.epfl.ch 

H. V. Heitor, Instituto Superior Ttcnico, 
Mech. Eng. Dept., 1096 Lisboa Codex, 
Portugal 
D2370@ beta.ist.utl.pt 

C. J. Chapman, Dept of Maths, Univ. of 
Keele, Keele, Staffs ST5 5BG, UK 
c.j.chapman@maths.keele.ac.uk 

E. Watanabe, Dept of Civil Engng, Kyoto 
Univ., Sakyo-ku, Kyoto 606-01, Japan 
ictam@strsunl .kuciv.kyoto-u.ac.jp 

H. Honlinger, DLR, Inst. of 
Aeroelasticity, Bunsenstr. 10, D-37073 
Gottingen, Germany 
Ralph.Voss@dlr.de 

J.-M. Chomaz, LADHYX, Lab. 
d’Hydrodyn., Ecole Polytechnique, 
F-91128 Palaiseau Ctdex, France 
jmarc@ladhyx.polytechnique. fr 

K7L-3N6 

15 Jan. 
1996 


